

eral hundred bags of

corn

them.

corn to music starving army at Val-'--- Forge, after the

colonists had consist-ently refused to aid

ley forge, a colonists had

to Washington'

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Phone: 869-2752



De Pere, WI 54115



Because ause of the this Oneida help Chief in comenting a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, c nation, the Uni States was made t e d sible.

Bureau of Indian Affairs Master Contract Resolution No: 3-24-82-G

- The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is responsible for providing and/or Whereas, facilitating educational opportunities for it's tribal members, and,
- Whereas, It is the intent of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin to optimally administer and manage all programs directly effecting it's membership, and,
- [ublic Law 93-638 stipulates that Indian Tribes "are entitled to contract Whereas, with the Bureau to plan, conduct, and administer all or parts of any program with the Bureau is authorized to administer. . . " and,
- The Self-Determination policy becomes manifest with self-direction and Whereas, Explementation,
- Therefore, 30 It Resolved that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin request to intract and administer the following BIA unbanded programs for Fiscal Year 982-83 utilizing the Master Contract concept:

Energy Education/Planning Project

- Be It Further Resolved, that FY'82 contract negotiations, amendments and/or modifications he initiated through the Oneida Education Director and Tribal Administrator who will seek final approval of the Oneida Business Committee.
- Be It Further Resolved, that all allocations pertaining to this contract be made available May 1, 1982 via Letter of Credit and that proposed term of the contract commence on May 1, 1982 and complete April 30, 1983.

<u>C E R T I F I C A T I O N</u>

I, the undersigned as Secretary of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is composed of 9 members of whom _____ members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 29 day of 44 4 1982; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted as such meeting by a vote of members for, ____ members against, ____ members not voting and that said resolution has not been recinded or amended in any way.

Gordon McLester, Tribal Secretary